RESOLUTION NO. 2023-372-R

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH THE NORTH ALABAMA HIGHWAY SAFETY OFFICE FOR TRAFFIC SAFETY GRANT FUNDS

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Madison, Alabama, that the Mayor is hereby directed and authorized to execute all necessary documentation accepting grant funds in accordance with the terms and conditions of the document attached hereto and identified as "Traffic Enforcement Agreement," such execution to be done in the name of and on behalf of the City, and that the City Clerk-Treasurer is directed and authorized to appropriately attest the same.

READ, PASSED, AND ADOPTED at a regularly scheduled meeting of the City Council of the City of Madison, Alabama, on this 13th day of November 2023.

ATTEST:	Ranae Bartlett, City Council President City of Madison, Alabama
Lisa D. Thomas, City Clerk-Treasurer City of Madison, Alabama	r
APPROVED thisda	ay of November 2023.
	Paul Finley, Mayor City of Madison, Alabama